Published on Myanmar President Office (http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en)

Home > Appointment of Judge for Kayah State High Court

Appointment of Judge for Kayah State High Court

Republic of the Union of Myanmar

President's Office

Order 31/2017

11th Waxing of Nadaw, 1379 ME

29 November, 2017

Appointment of Judge for Kayah State High Court

In accordance with the provisions stated in the Article 308, sub section (b), sub-sub section (4) of the Constitution of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar, sub-section (d) under Article 82 of Union Government Law, Article 45 of Union Judiciary Law and Article 18, sub-section (D) of Region or State Government Law, Daw Sao Ohnmar Kyi has been appointed as Judge for Kayah State High Court.

Sd/ Htin Kyaw

President

Republic of the Union of Myanmar

Source URL: http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en/?q=briefing-room/orders/2017/11/30/id-8064

1 sur 1 07/09/2018 à 03:45